

a	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 1012			29915	J.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and T	F COMMERCE Trademark Office	
Wa Wa	x Assi ashing	gnments ton, D.C. 2231 JUL 2 1 2000	50				
+	10	A) NE Zaon	*		Attorney Docket No.	106554	
	To the Director of To the Director of To the Director of the Arademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
í.	Α.	Name of conveying party(ies	3):	2. A. Name and a	ddress of receiving party	(ies):	
		Richard LEPEU Jacques DILTOER		HERENGR	NTERNATIONAL B.V. ACHT 436 AM (NETHERLANDS)		
	В.	Additional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional i	name(s) & address(es) att		
	Ø	Assignment	☐ Merger		∐Yes ⊠ N	o	
			☐ Change of Name				
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: June 19, 20	00				
4.	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:						
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) 29	/125,554	C. Patent No.(s	3)		
			Additional numbers att	l ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents in	nvolved: <u>l</u>		
	Name: William P. Berridge		7. A. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.0	00		
				B. Enclosed (C	heck No. <u>110473</u>)		
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA	}	8. Credit any overpa deposit account r	ayment or charge any und number 15-0461.	lerpayment to	
COAT	ES 0	0000207 29125554					
		40.00 3F					
9.	To pue	tement, and signature. The best of myknowledge and boriginal document. Itam P. Berridge, Registration Normas J. Pardini, Registration N	3 (2) 25 d No. 30,024		and any attached copy is July 21, 2000	a true copy of	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

08/10/2000 01 FC:581

> **PATENT** REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0702

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) LEPEU Richard	(5)	
(1-8)	Insert	(2) DILTOER Jacques	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
		· ·	\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to	
(9) (1-0)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(9) CARTIER INTERNATI	ONAL B.V.	
	Assignee	(10) Herengracht 436 -	AMSTERDAM (NETHERLANDS)	
		representatives, the entire right, title and int § 100, in the invention, and in all application provisional, divisional, continuation, substi	I Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal erest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. ons for patent including any and all provisional, nontute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ificates that may be granted on the invention known as	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11) Bracelet for watch		
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorney Docket No. 106554 for which the undersigned has (have) execution even date herewith or	ted an application for patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on June 19, 2000		
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 29/125,554		
		filed June 23, 2000		
applicati			n any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue signments in connection with such applications and patents as	

- the Assignee may deem necessary.
- 2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning my application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with the Assigned in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
- 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claim- or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that be has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned. and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this assignment is binding on him and his heirs, suncessors, assigns and legal representatives.
- 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	1906/2000	Inventor Signature (1)	(SEAL)
Date	19/06/2000	LEPEU Richard Inventor Signature DILTOER Jacques	(SEAL)
Date	<i>'</i>	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)

This assignment should preferably be signed before (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	Witness
Date	Witness

PATENT **RECORDED: 07/21/2000** REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0703